PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Frank E Bunn	03/28/2003
David Hughes	03/28/2003
Steven Katz	03/28/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NavLynx Technologies Inc.
Street Address:	2375 Steeles Ave.
City:	Toronto
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M3J3A8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10051746

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(613)563-9869 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

613 786 8679 Phone:

Email: kevin.pillay@gowlings.com

Correspondent Name: kevin pillay Address Line 1: 160 elgin street

Address Line 4: ottawa, CANADA k1p1c3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08907066US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin Pillay

Total Attachments: 2

500178162

source=Worldwide_Assignment-Bunn#page1.tif source=Worldwide_Assignment-Bunn#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018511 FRAME: 0657

Assignment - World - application

ASSIGNMENT

F. Burn

WHEREAS, we,

BUNN, Frank E.; HUGHES, David; and KATZ, Steven

hereinaster referred to as Assignor, whose full post office addresses are all, 107 Fordwich Cres., Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M9W 2T6 5 Riverside Cres., Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M6S 1B5 16736 Rayen Street, Northridge, California, U.S.A., 91343

have made an invention relating to and entitled:

System and Method for Multiplexing Wireless Devices

as fully set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of Canada filed on January 18, 2001;
AND WHEREAS,

NavLynx Technologies Inc.

hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose full post office address is

2375 Steeles Avenue West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M3J 3A8

desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and all other countries throughout the World in and to said invention, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any and all Letters Patent which may issue for said invention, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions to said Letters Patent, to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, and including the right to claim priority, based on said application, under the terms of any international Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ourselves had this Assignment not been made;

AND we, on behalf of ourselves and our executors and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP (May, 2000)

DATED this 38 day of March	300 ³ 7
Witnessed By: Signature: R.N. Peterson	By: Name: BUNN, Frank K.
DATED this 28th day of March	_20%.
Winnessed By: Signature: P. M. Pedector Name: R. N. Pedector	By: Name: HUGHES, David
DATED this 28 day of Mosh	200) _2001:
Winnessed By: DMD	By: A COT
O II Palecton	Name: KATZ Steven
Name:	

Fasken Martineau Duldoulin LLP (May, 2000)

RECORDED: 11/13/2006

1D-416 665 9473

83-28-83 14:45 TO: NavLynx Technologies

P04/04

8276 S99 917=d1

63-58-60 IG:35 MALVAX Technologies FROM:818 891 1131 F03

94-91-93 15:24 NavLynx Technologies

REEL: 018511 FRAME: 0659